Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)
Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton
Period: 2023/10/01 - 2023/10/31

Handle 337,752,110.39

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gaming Support
Henry County
New Kent County
Town of Dumfries
City of Emporia
City of Hampton
City of Richmond
Town of Vinton

Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Combined Report

Handle %
0.6400%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0100%
0.0033%
0.2838%
0.0286%
0.0128%
0.0581%
0.0821%
0.0313%

Current Number of Terminals 2,790

Commission
2,161,613.51
84,438.03
84,438.03
84,438.03
84,438.03
33,775.21
11,126.51
958,688.01
96,460.24
43,347.58
196,108.62
277,194.60
105,834.99
1.25%

7.57%

4,221,901.38

25,575,085.25

8.82%

Rosie's at Collinsville (HP8)

Handle 4,450,604.05

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gaming Support
Henry County
New Kent County
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

Handle %
0.6400%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0100%
0.2500%
0.2500%

37

29,796,986.63

65,252.05

29,862,238.68

Commission

28,483.87
1,112.65
1,112.65
1,112.65
1,112.65
445.06
11,126.51
11,126.51

1.25% 55,632.55

7.80% 347,125.62

9.05% 402,758.17

621.75

403,379.92



Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Period: 2023/10/01 - 2023/10/31

Rosie's at Colonial Downs (CLD)

Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

571,538.69

3,491,067.58

4,062,606.27

8,290.19

4,070,896.46

482,301.21

2,959,059.83

Handle 45,723,094.94
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 292,627.81
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 11,430.77
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 11,430.77
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 11,430.77
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 11,430.77
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 4,572.31
New Kent County 0.5000% 228,615.47

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.64%

Total 8.89%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals 574

Rosie's at Dumfries (HP9)
Handle 38,584,096.69
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 246,938.22
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 9,646.02
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 9,646.02
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 9,646.02
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 9,646.02
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 3,858.41
New Kent County 0.2500% 96,460.24
Town of Dumfries 0.2500% 96,460.24

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.67%

Total 8.92%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals 156

3,441,361.04

8,993.78

3,450,354.82



Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Period: 2023/10/01 - 2023/10/31

Rosie's at Emporia (HP4)

Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

216,737.90

1,325,274.14

Handle 17,339,032.36
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 110,969.81
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 4,334.76
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 4,334.76
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 4,334.76
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 4,334.76
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 1,733.90
New Kent County 0.2500% 43,347.58
City of Emporia 0.2500% 43,347.58

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.64%

Total 8.89%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

Rosie's at Hampton (HP3)

1,542,012.04

991.93

1,543,003.97

980,543.08

5,933,514.32

Handle 78,443,446.19
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 502,038.06
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 19,610.86
VA-MD RCVM 0.0250% 19,610.86
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 19,610.86
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 19,610.86
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 7,844.34
New Kent County 0.2500% 196,108.62
City of Hampton 0.2500% 196,108.62

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.56%

Total 8.81%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

6,914,057.40

18,038.22

6,932,095.62



Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Period: 2023/10/01 - 2023/10/31

Rosie's at Richmond (HP2)

Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

1,385,973.01

8,262,175.55

9,648,148.56

21,402.98

9,669,551.54

529,174.95

3,256,868.20

Handle 110,877,840.42
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 709,618.18
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 27,719.46
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 27,719.46
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 27,719.46
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 27,719.46
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 11,087.78
New Kent County 0.2500% 277,194.60
City of Richmond 0.2500% 277,194.60

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.45%

Total 8.70%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

Rosie's at Vinton (HP1)
Handle 42,333,995.74
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 270,937.57
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 10,583.50
VA-MD RCVM 0.0250% 10,583.50
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 10,583.50
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 10,583.50
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 4,233.40
New Kent County 0.2500% 105,834.99
Town of Vinton 0.2500% 105,834.99

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.69%

Total 8.94%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

3,786,043.15

6,913.20

3,792,956.35



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs (All Providers)
Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton
Period: 2023/10/01 - 2023/10/31

Combined Year To Date Report

Handle 3,436,031,036.15
Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 21,981,089.18
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 858,636.30
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 858,636.30
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 858,636.30
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 858,636.30
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 343,454.52
Henry County 0.0040% 138,438.65
New Kent County 0.2864% 9,836,308.60
Town of Dumfries 0.0270% 926,345.18
City of Emporia 0.0017% 58,588.60
City of Hampton 0.0622% 2,136,115.48
City of Richmond 0.0856% 2,941,292.75
Town of Vinton 0.0331% 1,135,636.67
Total 1.25% 42,931,814.80
Licensee 7.62% 261,679,519.51
Total 8.87% 304,611,334.31
Breakage 664,802.97
Total Commission and Breakage 305,276,137.28
Current Number of Terminals 2,790

Rosie's at Collinsville (HP8) YTD

Handle 55,375,458.39
Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 354,402.93
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 13,843.86
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 13,843.86
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 13,843.86
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 13,843.86
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 5,537.55
Henry County 0.2500% 138,438.65
New Kent County 0.2500% 138,438.65
Total 1.25% 692,193.23
Licensee 7.83% 4,338,285.22
Total 9.08%  5,030,478.45
Breakage 9,599.46
Total Commission and Breakage 5,040,077.91

Current Number of Terminals



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)
Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton
Period: 2023/10/01 - 2023/10/31

Rosie's at Colonial Downs (CLD) YTD

Handle 499,978,254.88

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gaming Support
New Kent County
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

Handle %
0.6400%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0100%
0.5000%

Commission

3,199,860.83
124,994.56
124,994.56
124,994.56
124,994.56

49,997.83
2,499,891.27

1.25%

7.73%

6,249,728.19

38,665,830.33

8.98%

Rosie's at Dumfries (HP9) YTD

Handle 370,538,070.02

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gaming Support
New Kent County
Town of Dumfries
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

Handle %
0.6400%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0100%
0.2500%
0.2500%

Commission

2,371,443.65
92,634.52

92,634.52

92,634.52

92,634.52

37,053.81

926,345.18
926,345.18

1.25%

7.70%

44,915,558.52

90,371.22

45,005,929.74

4,631,725.88

28,541,922.79

8.95%

33,173,648.67

82,959.39

33,256,608.06



Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Period: 2023/10/01 - 2023/10/31

Rosie's at Emporia (HP4) YTD

Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

292,942.99

1,790,347.07

Handle 23,435,438.91
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 149,986.81
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 5,858.86
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 5,858.86
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 5,858.86
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 5,858.86
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 2,343.54
New Kent County 0.2500% 58,588.60
City of Emporia 0.2500% 58,588.60

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.64%

Total 8.89%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

Rosie's at Hampton (HP3) YTD

2,083,290.06

1,255.46

2,084,545.52

10,680,577.41

65,448,452.67

Handle 854,446,192.79
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 5,468,455.63
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 213,611.55
VA-MD RCVM 0.0250% 213,611.55
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 213,611.55
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 213,611.55
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 85,444.62
New Kent County 0.2500% 2,136,115.48
City of Hampton 0.2500% 2,136,115.48

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.66%

Total 8.91%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

76,129,030.08

207,632.62

76,336,662.70



Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Period: 2023/10/01 - 2023/10/31

Rosie's at Richmond (HP2) YTD

Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

14,706,463.74

88,189,355.92

Handle 1,178,002,951.37
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 7,529,709.43
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 294,129.27
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 294,129.27
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 294,129.27
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 294,129.27
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 117,651.71
New Kent County 0.2500% 2,941,292.75
City of Richmond 0.2500% 2,941,292.75

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.49%

Total 8.73%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

Rosie's at Vinton (HP1) YTD

102,895,819.66

192,500.78

103,088,320.44

5,678,183.37

34,705,325.50

Handle 454,254,669.79
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 2,907,229.89
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 113,563.67
VA-MD RCVM 0.0250% 113,563.67
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 113,563.67
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 113,563.67
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 45,425.47
New Kent County 0.2500% 1,135,636.67
Town of Vinton 0.2500% 1,135,636.67

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.64%

Total 8.89%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

40,383,508.87

80,484.04

40,463,992.91



